
1 / 4

France-Metz: Mains connections
2023/S 108-338182

Contract notice – utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: réséda
Postal address: 2 bis, rue Ardant du Picq - bP 10102
Town: Metz Cedex 01
NUTS code: FRF33 Moselle
Postal code: 57014
Country: France
E-mail:
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile:

I.3) Communication
Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at: 
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: 

I.6) Main activity
Electricity

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
fourniture de boîtes de raccordement branchement et réseau basse tension
Reference number: NGC-23-043

II.1.2) Main CPV code
31311000 Mains connections

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
fourniture de boîtes de raccordement branchement et réseau basse tension

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

1 / 4

mailto:Achats@reseda.fr
http://www.reseda.fr
https://www.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent2/gen/index.jsp
https://www.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_detail.do?PCSLID=CSL_2023_K7pd2On425
https://www.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_detail.do?PCSLID=CSL_2023_K7pd2On425
https://www.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_detail.do?PCSLID=CSL_2023_K7pd2On425
https://www.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_detail.do?PCSLID=CSL_2023_K7pd2On425


2 / 4

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
boîtes de branchement
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
31311000 Mains connections

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRF33 Moselle

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
fourniture de boîtes de branchement BT

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 600 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/08/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
contrat valable 1 an et éventuellement reconductible 3 x 1 an

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
boîtes de réseau
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
31311000 Mains connections

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRF33 Moselle

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
fourniture de boîtes de réseau BT

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 000 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

2 / 4



3 / 4

Start: 01/08/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
contrat valable 1 an et éventuellement reconductible 3 x 1 an

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
- Lettre de candidature (Dc1), - déclaration du candidat (Dc2), - attestations d'assurance en cours de validité,- 
attestation fiscale datant de moins de 6 mois- attestation URSSAF datant de moins de 6 mois- kbis datant de 
moins de 3 mois- liste nominative des salariés étrangers datant de moins de 6 mois- copie du ou des jugements 
prononcés, si le candidat est en redressement judiciaire

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
chiffre d'affaires en euros HT réalisé au cours des trois derniers exercices et part de ce chiffre d'affaires relatif 
aux prestations, objet de la consultation

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
- Note détaillée mentionnant l'effectif global du candidat et l'importance du personnel d'encadrement (profils 
et expérience),- liste des trois références de prestations de nature et d'importance comparable à chacun des 
lots sur lequel le candidat se présente (3 références par lot) en cours d'exécution ou exécutés datant de moins 
de 3 ans (description précise des fournitures livrées ou des prestations réalisées avec indication de l'année de 
réalisation, du maître d'ouvrage, de l'opération et du montant en euros)

III.1.7) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant provisions
governing them:
financement : Fonds propres. Mode de règlement : virement bancaire. Délai global de paiement : 30 jours

III.1.8) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to be awarded:
les groupements momentanés d'entreprises sont autorisés

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

3 / 4



4 / 4

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 20/06/2023
Local time: 16:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: yes
Estimated timing for further notices to be published:
courant 2027

VI.3) Additional information:
procédure avec négociation passée en application des articles L.2124-3 et R. 2124-4 du code de la commande 
publique

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal judiciaire de metz
Postal address: 3 rue Haute Pierre - bP 81022
Town: Metz Cedex 01
Postal code: 57036
Country: France
E-mail: Tj-metz@justice.fr 
Telephone:  +33 387567500
Fax:  +33 387567515
Internet address: https://www.justice.fr/annuaire/tribunal-judiciaire-metz

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
tj de METZ

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
02/06/2023

4 / 4

mailto:Tj-metz@justice.fr
https://www.justice.fr/annuaire/tribunal-judiciaire-metz

